LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

PARLIAMENTARY WORKPLACE STANDARDS AND INTEGRITY BILL 2024

(Amendments to be moved by Mr Michael O'Brien)

- 1. Clause 49, page 65, line 7, omit "5" and insert "10".
- 2. Clause 49, page 65, line 9, omit "5" and insert "10".
- 3. Clause 49, page 65, line 15, omit "5" and insert "10".
- 4. Clause 49, page 65, line 17, omit "5" and insert "10".
- 5. Clause 52, line 14, omit "or 51(1)" and insert ", 51(1) or 58(1)".
- 6. Clause 58, line 15, omit "The" and insert "Subject to section 52, the".
- 7. Clause 58, lines 32 to 34, omit all words and expressions on these lines.